
BEFORE THE MADURAI BENCH OF MADRAS HIGH COURT 
( Special Original Jurisdiction )

Tuesday, the First day of December Two Thousand  Fifteen

PRESENT

The Hon`ble Mr.Justice V.RAMASUBRAMANIAN
and

The Hon`ble Mr.Justice N.KIRUBAKARAN
WP(MD) No.20895 of 2015

CHANGEINDIA                        
REP. BY ITS DIRECTOR A.NARAYANAN, NO.7C, 
DAFFODIL,CEEBROS GARDENS, ARCOT ROAD, 
VIRUGAMBAKKAM, CHENNAI 600 092          ... PETITIONER 

                              Vs

1 THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY            
  DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE,
  GOVERNMENT OF TAMILNADU, SECRETARIAT, 
  FORT.ST.GEORGE, CHENNAI 9

2 THE DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE -
   CB CID, ANTI HUMAN TRAFFICKING 
  CELL(ANTI VICE SQUAD), FIRST FLOOR, BLOCK-3, 
  ELECTRONIC COMPLEX,SIDO INDL.ESTATE,
  GUINDY, CHENNAI 32

3 THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR             
  COLLECTORATE, COLLECTOR OFFICE ROAD,
  TRICHY 620 001

4 THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE         
  COMMERCIAL TAX BUILDING, RACE COURSE ROAD, 
  KAJAMALAI, TRICHY 620 020

5 THE DISTRICT SOCIAL WELFARE OFFICER,
  COLLECTORATE BUILDING, 
  TRICHIRAPPALLI DIST 620 001

6 THE CHILD WELFARE COMMITTEE        
  GOVT.OBSERVATION HOME, N O.34, EAST 
  BOULEWARD ROAD, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI 2

7 THE DIRECTOR                       
  CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION(CBI) ANTI 
  HUMAN TRAFFICKING UNIT, PLOT NO.5-B, 6TH 
  FLOOR, CGO COMPLEX, LODHI ROAD,
  NEW DELHI 110 003

8 THE UNION SECRETARY                
  MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS, GOVT. OF INDIA, 
  NORTH BLOCK, NEW DELHI 110 001

9 PASTOR GIDEON JACOB                
  MOSE MINISTRIES COMPLEX, RANGANAGAR, 
   SUBRAMANIAPURAM, TRICHY     ... RESPONDENTS



         Petition is filed under Article 226 of the Constitution of India,
praying  that  in the circumstances  stated therein and  in the affidavit
filed therewith the High Court will be pleased to  may be pleased to issue
a  Writ,  Order  of  Direction  more  in  the  nature  of  a  Writ  of  Mandamus
directing  the  7th  respondent  Central  Bureau  of  investigation  to
investigate  into  the  trafficking  and  illegal  confinement  of  89  girl
children by the 9th Respondent and consequently direct the 1st Respondent
to restore the children living in the custody of 9th Respondent to their
respective parents.

 
ORDER :   This Writ petition coming on for hearing on this day upon
perusing the petition and the affidavit filed in support and order dated
27.11.2015 and upon hearing the arguments of M/S.D.GEETHA, Advocate for
the petitioner and of C.Selvaraj Special Government Pleader, for the 1 to
4 respondents and of M/s. Indira Gandhi Advocate for the 6th respondent and
of  Mr.Jeyakumar  Advocate  for  the  7th respondents  the  court  made  the
following order:-

“ The I Additional District Judge appointed  by this Court on
27.11.2015 has filed a very comprehensive report.  The officer has really
done a great job and we record our appreciation for the work done by her.

The  report  not  only  contains  the  factual  details  but  also
contains the suggestions and recommendations.

The officer has also incorporated the important provisions of the
Juvenile Justice Act as part of her report for easy reference.  The report
is taken on record.

Registry  is  directed  to  provide  copies  of  the  report  to
MS.D.Geetha learned counsel for the petitioner, Mrs.J.Nisha Banu, learned
counsel  for  the  Home  and  one  copy  to  the  learned  Special  Government
Pleader.

The Counsel on both sides may go through the report and they are
free to file any objections or suggestions.

Post on 02.12.2015 along with WP(MD)No. 17184 of 2015.

 
        Sd/- 

       Assistant Registrar  

   //True Copy//        
Sub  Assistant  Registrar

Madurai Bench of Madras High Court,
 Madurai. 

 

TO

1   THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE, GOVERNMENT OF 
TAMILNADU, SECRETARIAT, FORT.ST.GEORGE, 
CHENNAI 9



2   THE DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE -CB CID, 
     ANTI HUMAN TRAFFICKING CELL(ANTI VICE SQUAD), FIRST FLOOR, BLOCK-3, 
    ELECTRONIC COMPLEX,SIDO INDL.ESTATE,GUINDY, CHENNAI 32

3   THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR
    COLLECTORATE, COLLECTOR OFFICE ROAD, TRICHY  620 001

4   THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE
     COMMERCIAL TAX BUILDING, RACE COURSE ROAD, KAJAMALAI, TRICHY 620 020

5   THE DISTRICT SOCIAL WELFARE OFFICER, COLLECTORATE BUILDING, 
     TRICHIRAPPALLI DIST 620 001

6   THE CHILD WELFARE COMMITTEE
    GOVT.OBSERVATION HOME, NO.34, EAST BOULEWARD ROAD, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI 2

7   THE DIRECTOR
    CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION(CBI) ANTI 
    HUMAN TRAFFICKING UNIT, PLOT NO.5-B, 6TH 
    FLOOR, CGO COMPLEX, LODHI ROAD, NEW DELHI 110 003

8   THE UNION SECRETARY
     MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS, GOVT. OF INDIA, 
    NORTH BLOCK, NEW DELHI 110 001

COPY TO

 THE  I ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, MADURAI.

TS/01.12.2015/3P-10C/DP-JGB/SAR - I

                                          ORDER DATED :  01.12.2015

    POST ON     :  02.12.2015

ORDER 
                                       WP(MD) No.20895 of 2015

Giving directions etc., as  
stated within.

                                    


